#### **ORDER SHEET**

# WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

#### Present-

### SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE, LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. -OA 611 OF 2022

Kakali Banerjee - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant : Mr. Swapan Kumar Mazumdar,

Advocate

 $\frac{2}{21.09.2022}$ 

For the Respondents : Mr. Sankha Ghosh,

Advocate

In compliance with the previous order, an affidavit of service filed today be kept on record.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Mazumdar, learned counsel appearing for the applicant has submitted to enlist the matter before the Hon'ble Bench as expeditiously as possible considering the fact that the order of transfer has been challenged herein.

It appears from the affidavit of service that the notice of the case indicating the date of the case as fixed today along with the application has been served and the State respondents received the same.

Accordingly, the service of notice in terms of Rule 11 (1) of the West Bengal Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1994 has been completed satisfactorily.

Despite repeated calls none appears for the State respondents. Mr. Sankha Ghosh, learned Panel Pleader present in the Court is requested to represent the State respondents. A copy of the application along with all annexure has been served and the same is acknowledged by the learned Panel Pleader in open court.

A copy of this order downloaded from the website of the Tribunal be

## **ORDER SHEET**

Form No.	Kakali Banerjee
	Vs.
Case No. <b>OA 611 OF 2022</b>	THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

communicated to the State respondents at once.

SCN. Let the case record be placed before the Hon'ble 3<sup>rd</sup> Single Bench on 22.09.2022 under the heading "Admission Hearing".

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR